TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM765474

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
De Beers Diamond Jewellers Trade Mark Limited		04/16/2021	Corporation: UNITED KINGDOM

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	De Beers Jewellers Trade Mark Limited		
Street Address:	17 Charterhouse Street		
City:	London		
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM		
Postal Code:	EC1N 6RA		
Entity Type:	Corporation: UNITED KINGDOM		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2995671	DE BEERS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

3128767934 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3142595816

trademarks.us@dentons.com Email:

Katie Krutzsch **Correspondent Name:**

Address Line 1: 233 S. Wacker Drive

Address Line 2: **Suite 5900**

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60606

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	70034300.253
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Katie Krutzsch
SIGNATURE:	/katie krutzsch/
DATE SIGNED:	11/03/2022

Total Attachments: 1

source=Change of Name#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007890 FRAME: 0389

900729834



THE COMPANIES ACT 2006

Company No. 4117274

The Registrar of Companies for England and Wales bereby certifies that DE BEERS JEWELLERS TRADE MARK LIMITED (originally called HACKREMCO (NO.1758) LIMITED changed its name on 11th January 2001 to RAPIDS TRADE MARK LIMITED which was changed on 30th July 2001 to DE BEERS LV TRADE MARK LIMITED which was changed on 1st November 2006 to DE BEERS DIAMOND JEWELLERS TRADE MARK LIMITED which was changed on 14th June 2018 to DE BEERS JEWELLERS TRADE MARK LIMITED each change having been made by resolution) was incorporated under the Companies Act 1985 as a limited company on 30th November 2000.

The Registrar further certifies that according to the documents on the file of the company, the situation of the registered office is 17 CHARTERHOUSE STREET, LONDON, UNITED KINGDOM ECIN 6RA.

The registered office was originally notified as being situated at C/O HACKWOOD SECRETARIES LIMITED, ONE SILK STREET, LONDON EC2Y 8HQ which was changed to 26-28 HAMMERSMITH GROVE, LONDON W6 7BA which was changed to 45 OLD BOND STREET, LONDON WIS 4QT.

According to the documents on file and in the custody of the Registrar, the company is up to date with its filing requirements and has at least 1 director, who is a natural person over the age of 16.

Given at Companies House, the 16th April 2021

Joanna Saxby

for the Registrar of Companies

This certificate records the result of a search of the information registered by the Registrar. This information derives from filings accepted in good faith without verification. For this reason the Registrar cannot guarantee that the information on the register is accurate or complete.



RECORDED: 11/03/2022

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007890 FRAME: 0390